

Order No - 03. Dated- 01.09.2022

Today is fixed for production of accused persons from P.C.

Five accused persons namely Bikash Soren, Bablu Murmu, Amit Murmu, Milan Murmu and Lxmikanta Murmu are produced before this court from after completion their 03(three) days police remand. They are taken into custody and remanded to M.C.C.Home Paschim Medinipur till next date.

Received PC accused challan, returning report, five seizure list dt. 31.08.2022 and 15(fifteen) inspection memo from Debre P.S MDP(W).

Seen, let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 12.09.2022 for production of all the nine accused persons.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur