

Order no – 05, dt- 06.09.2022

Today is fixed for production of four accused persons.

Accused Sambhu Tudu, Swapan Hembram, Bimal Murmu and Manas Murmu are produced before this court from M.C.C.Home Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home Paschim Medinipur till next date.

Eight accused persons are files a bail petition along with two volklatnama praying for releasing them on bail. Copy not served.

CD is not available. Call for CD.

Fix 12.09.2022 for production of all the nine accused prsons and hearing of bail petition.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur