

Order no –12, dt. - 31.10.2022

Today is fixed for production and supply of copy.

Eight accused persons are produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Accused namely Swapan Hembram is not produced before this court.

One message is received from Purulia District Correctional Home.

All the accused persons file a bail petition praying for releasing them on bail.

Copy served.

Ld. Spl. P.P. prays for time.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.11.2022 for production, supply of copy and hearing of bail petition.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court, Paschim Medinipur