

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012

Present :- Smt. Tania Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge

POCSO Case No. 102/2022
R.No. 103/2022
C.N.R. No.WBWM01-008496-2022

Order No. 20 dated 06.01.2023.

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons, appearance, consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition.

The accused Bablu Murmu, Amit Murmu, Manas Murmu, Swapan Hembram and Bikash Soren are produced from MCCH before the court. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till next date. The accused Shambhu Tudu, Laxmikanta Murmu, Milan Murmu and Bimal Murmu on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Both the Ld. Special P.P as well as the Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. Special P.P. submits that C.D. is not available today. Hence, charge cannot be framed this day.

Fix **20.01.2023** for production of accused persons, appearance, consideration of charge and hearing of bail petition.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Paschim Medinipur.
J.O WB 01461