

POCSO CASE NO. 102/2022

Order no -22, dt.-03.02.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused persons, appearance and consideration of charge.

Five accused persons namely Bablu Murmu, Amit Murmu, Manas Murmu, Swapan Hembram and Bikash Soren are produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till next date.

Four accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Accused Manas Murmu and Swapan Hembram file a bail petition praying for releasing them on bail. Copy not served.

Bail petition is rejected being none moved.

Ld. Spl. P.P. submits that C.D.is lying with Hon'ble Court. He prays for time.

One intimation is received from CFSL, Kolkata.

Seen, let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 17.02.2023 for production of accused persons, appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur