

Order no -24, dt.- 03.03.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons, production of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Six accused on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Three accused Bablu Murmu, Amit Murmu and Bikash Soren are produce before this court and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P. prays for time.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 17.03.2023 for appearance of accused persons, production of accused persons and consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur