

Present: Smt. Tania Ghosh (J.O-WB01461)  
Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

**Order no –27, dt.-13.04.2023**

Today is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.  
Six accused persons on court bail are present by filing separate hazira.  
Three accused are produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim  
Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.  
Ld. Spl. P.P. files a petition praying for time on ground stated therein.  
Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.  
To 27.04.2023 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge  
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur