

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**Present:- Smt. Tania Ghosh
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court**

**POCSO 102/2022
R.No. 103/2022
C.N.R.No. WBWM01-008496-2022**

Order no. 28 dt. 27.04.2023.

Today is fixed for production of the accused, appearance and consideration of charge.

Three accused persons are produced from MCCH before the court. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Other six accused persons on court bail are present before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate of the accused persons are present.

The case is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record, case diary.

On perusal of the same prima facie, it appears that the accused persons have committed the offence punishable **u/sec. 448/342/376D/386/506/509/323/325/34 of IPC and u/s 6 of the POCSO ACT 2012.**

The contents of the charge was read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is framed in separate sheet and is kept with the record.

One bail petitions is filed on behalf of the accused persons, namely, Bablu Murmu, Bikash Soren and Amit Murmu.

Copy served.

Bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides at length. Perused the case diary and case record.

The bail petition is considered and rejected.

Fix **02.06.2023** for production, appearance and evidence of V/G.

Prosecution to take steps.

D/C by me.

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur.
J.O WB 01461