

Order no. 30, dt. 02.06.2023

Today is fixed for production of accused persons, appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Three accused namely Bablu Murmu, Bikash Soren and Amit Murmu are produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till the next date.

No step is taken by the parties as per resolution by Local Bar Association, due to extreme heat wave. So the case is adjourned today.

Fix 28.07.2023 for production of accused persons, appearance and evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur