

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 102/2022
R.No. 103/2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-008496-2022**

**Order No. 32
15.07.2023.**

The case record is put up on the prayer of the learned Counsel for the accused persons.

Learned Counsel files server copy of the order dated 03.07.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court passed in connection with C.R.M. (DB) 2403 of 2023.

Heard learned Advocate and learned Special Public Prosecutor.

Perused the copy of the order.

The Hon'ble High Court was pleased to direct this Court to examine the victim girl on 28.07.2023 and if such examination cannot be done due to circumstances beyond control, victim be examined positively within a fortnight thereof.

In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, the prosecution is directed to produce the victim on 28.07.2023.

To date i.e. **28.07.2023** for evidence of the victim girl.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Judge under POCSO Act,
A.S.J. 2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
J.O. Code No. WB00715