

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR  
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM  
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 102/2022  
R.No. 103/2022  
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-008496-2022**

**Order No. 33**  
**28.07.2023.**

Accused Bablu Murmu, Amit Murmu and Bikash Soren are produced from custody.

Six other accused persons on bail are present filing hazira in two sets.

Heard learned Advocate for the accused persons and learned Special Public Prosecutor.

The victim girl is present with her mother. It is reported by the mother of the victim girl that she has been suffering from eye infection / conjunctivitis. The disease is highly infectious and may infect others. V.C. system is out of order.

In such circumstances, her evidence is not recorded today for the interest of health safety of others.

The case is adjourned till 07.08.2023.

Fix **07.08.2023** for production, appearance and evidence of the victim girl.

Prosecution is to produce the victim on the fixed date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Special Judge under POCSO Act,  
A.S.J. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur  
J.O. Code No. WB00715