

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM
SEXUAL OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 102/2022
R.No. 103/2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-008496-2022**

**Order No. 35
25.08.2023.**

Case record is put up on the prayer of the learned Defence Counsel.

He files an application along with certified copy of the order of the Hon'ble High Court passed in connection with CRM(DB) 2403 of 2023 dt. 21.08.2023.

Heard learned Advocate for the accused person and learned Special Public Prosecutor.

It appears from the copy of the order sheet that the Hon'ble High Court was pleased to grant bail to the accused Bablu Murmu, Amit Murmu and Bikash Saren.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble High Court, they may furnish bail bond of Rs.10,000/- each with two sureties of like amount each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of learned C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur with condition that they shall appear before this Court on every date of hearing until further orders and shall not intimidate witnesses or tamper with evidence in any manner whatsoever. If they fails to appear before this Court without justifiable cause, their bail may be cancelled without further reference to the Hon'ble High Court.

To date.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under PoCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715