

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.  
ESPECIALLY DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCERS ACT. 2012.

POCSO CASE NO:-102/2022  
R. No. 103/2022  
**CNR NO. WBWM01-008496-2022**

Later

Order no. 36, dt. 25.08.2023

Two bail bonds of Rs.-10,000/- with two sureties in favour of the accused persons namely Amit Murmu and Bablu Murmu furnished by the sureties namely Ranjan Mallick and other Local sureties namely Durgapada Murmu and Pulmoni Murmu along with the letter of forwarding of Ld. C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur are received. Let, those be kept with the case record.

Todate i.e.04.10.2023 for appearance of accused persons and further evidence.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur  
Special Court under POCSO Act  
J.O. Code No.-WB00715

Order no. 37, dt. 28.08.2023

One bail bond of Rs.-10,000/- with two sureties in favour of the accused person namely Bikash Soren furnished by the sureties namely Sankar Kr. Choulya and one Local surety namely Durgapada Murmu along with the letter of forwarding of Ld. C.J.M. Paschim Medinipur is received.

Let, the same be kept with the case record.

Todate i.e. 04.10.2023 for appearance of accused persons and further evidence.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur  
Special Court under POCSO Act  
J.O. Code No.-WB00715