

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 102/2022
R.No. 103/2022
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-008496-2022**

Order No. 42
28.03.2025

Out of nine accused persons eight accused persons file hazira.

Learned Defence Counsel files a petition intimating that accused Bikash Soren expired on 28.02.2025.

Heard.

O.C. Debra P.S. is directed to inquire into the death of the accused Bikash Soren, S/o Raitu Soren of village Boulasini, P.S. Debra, Dist. Paschim Medinipur and submit a report by the next date.

Record need not be put up tomorrow.

Fix **14.05.2025** for death report.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715