

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,  
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR  
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL  
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 102/2022  
R.No. 103/2022  
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-008496-2022**

**Order No. 43**  
**14.05.2025**

All eight accused persons are present filing hazira.

Received the death of the accused Bikash Soren, S/o Raitu Soren of village Boulasini, P.S. Debra, Paschim Medinipur from A.S.I. Subrata Bhowmick of Debra P.S.

It appears from his report and the annexed copy of death certificate that the accused Bikash Soren died on 28.02.2025. The report is accepted.

Let the case against accused Bikash Soren be filed forever.

Note in the TR.

Fix 20.08.2025 & 21.08.2025 for appearance accused persons and further evidence for the prosecution.

Prosecution is to take steps.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur  
Special Court under POCSO Act.  
J.O. Code No. WB00715